Fund having fair value of Rs. 627.871 million and Rs. 433.767 million respectively as on December 31, 2012 including
contribution made by the Corporation till April 2012 in Provident fund and Gratuity Fund amounting to Rs. 16.382
million and Rs. 16.382 million, respectively.

7 GOVERNMENT GRANT FOR HEALTH INSURANCE FUND

 In the year 2011, the Corporation received a grant of Rs. 350 million from Government of Pakistan. The Corporation
obtained permission from the SECP to establish statutory fund for Health and Accident Business on May 11, 2011.

6.5 Sensitivity analysis

 Significant actuarial assumptions for the determination of the defined obligation are discount rate, and expected rate,

and expected rate  of salary increase. The sensitivity analysis below have been determined based on reasonable
possible changes of the respective assumptions occuring at the end of the reporting period, while holding all other
assumptions constant:

Unfunded staff gratuity Employees' pension fund Post retirement medical bene�ts

Present value of
de�ned bene�t

obligations

% change
from Base

Present value of
de�ned bene�t

obligations

% change
from Base

Present value of
de�ned bene�t

obligations

% change
from Base

(Rupees in ‘000) (Rupees in ‘000) (Rupees in ‘000)

Base  78,095 12,359,549 1,237,600

Discount rate
   Increase by1% 75,142 -3.78% 10,984,014 -11.13% 1,119,267 -9.56%
   Decrease by1% 81,238 4.02% 14,037,451 13.58% 1,376,952 11.26%

Long term salary increase rate
   Increase by1% 81,617 4.51% 13,173,650 6.59% 1,308,145 5.70%
   Decrease by1% 74,739 -4.30% 11,636,085 -5.85% 1,173,950 -5.14%

Future increase in pension rate
   Increase by1% - - 13,247,685 7.19% - -
   Decrease by1% - - 11,594,405 -6.19% - -

56 annual report 2013

State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan

Shaping the Future Together 57

State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan

Statutory Funds
(Rupees in '000)

Aggregate

Pakistan Life
Fund

Overseas Life
Fund

Pension Fund Health
Insurance Fund*

2013 2012

8 OUTSTANDING CLAIMS

Outstanding claims at the beginning of year  12,801,657 193,913 - - 12,995,570 10,351,610

Increase in liabilities due to current year claims  25,392,435 648,849 24,499 8,375 26,074,158 24,256,770

Cash paid during the year  (24,056,608) (644,445) (24,499) (7,467) (24,733,019) (21,612,810)

Outstanding claims at the end of year  14,137,484 198,317 - 908 14,336,709 12,995,570

 During February 2012, an agreement was signed between Benazir Income Support Program (BISP) and the
Corporation for establishing and implementing the Waseela-e-Sehat Health Insurance Scheme for the benefit of
beneficiaries and beneficiary families of the BISP. In the year 2012, the Corporation established Health Insurance
Fund and transferred the amount of grant to such fund.

9 OTHERS

 This includes an amount of Rs. 1,359.739 million (2012: Rs. 1,002.568 million) relating to amount payable to the
Bureau of Emigration and Overseas Employment (the Bureau) as per 'Fund Management Agreement' which was